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On Account of Ainsley Downs Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box G 63) 

 193 Bay or Brown Gelding Dirty Work (AUS) .................. Spirited Away (USA) 
On Account of Apex Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box I 34 - 35, 42 - 44) 
 46 Brown Colt Tagaloa (AUS) ........................... Little Lotte (AUS) 
 106 Bay or Brown Colt Ferrando .................................................... Paxos 
 198 Bay Gelding Ferrando ........................................... Stage Door 
 353 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) .................................. Eloquence 
 354 Bay Gelding What's the Story .................................... El Pistola 

On Account of Archer Equine Investments Ltd, Auckland. 
(Box B 59, 69) 

 301 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ................................ Bona Dea 
 348 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ................. Dream On (AUS) 

On Account of Awanui Stables, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box H 10, 13 - 14) 

 26 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ...........................Lady Blue 
 165 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) .................... Sea of Love (AUS) 
 356 Bay Colt Embellish .............................................. Emerged 

On Account of BMD Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box G 42 - 47, 54 - 62, 71 - 75) 

 42 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) ............. Let Me Sleep on It (AUS) 
 57 Bay Colt Too Darn Hot (GB) .................... Maevemoo (AUS) 
 81 Bay Colt Zed ........................................... Moonofklairessa 
 94 Brown Gelding Wootton Bassett (GB) ..................O'Marilyn (AUS) 
 102 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) ...................... Overdressed (AUS) 
 114 Bay Colt Ghaiyyath (IRE) ............................ Pimento (AUS) 
 195 Brown Gelding So You Think ............................. Splendido (AUS) 
 210 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) .................. Swiss Precision 
 211 Bay Colt Foxwedge (AUS) ....................... Talkingdol (AUS) 
 214 Bay Gelding Shamexpress ...............................Tequila Sunrise 
 248 Bay Filly Pariah (AUS) ......................... Winton Creek (AUS) 
 265 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ........................ Alternative Fact 
 283 Brown Colt Toronado (IRE) ......................................Attractive 
 328 Bay Colt Heroic Valour (AUS).............. Clara's Cross (AUS) 
 346 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) .................................... Dreamcatcher 
 351 Chestnut Colt Deep Field (AUS) ............... Egyptian Bullet (AUS) 
 367 Bay Gelding Hello Youmzain (FR) ......... Fearless Choice (AUS) 
 379 Bay Colt Harry Angel (IRE) .................. Forever Calm (AUS) 
 388 Bay Filly Too Darn Hot (GB) ......... Golden Conquest (AUS) 
 395 Chestnut Gelding Heroic Valour (AUS).......... Heart of a Rebel (AUS) 

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box G 77, 90 - 91) 

 115 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) ....................................... Pinstripe 
 202 Brown Filly Ocean Park .................................. Strada Cavallo 
 287 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ..................................... Backless 

On Account of I. G. & S. A. Wright Partnership, Ngaruawahia. 
(Box H 9) 

 290 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ........................................... Ballacara 
 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 
On Account of KB Bloodstock, Cambridge. 

(Box G 8 - 11, 21 - 31, 36 - 41) 
 3 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) .................................... Ignored 
 32 Bay Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) .................... La Luna Rossa 
 65 Bay Gelding Hello Youmzain (FR) ................................ Mianina 
 76 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .................................... Miss Selby 
 83 Bay Colt Xtravagant ...................................... Moshki (AUS) 
 129 Bay Colt Too Darn Hot (GB) ................................ Prosecco 
 141 Bay Colt Tarzino................................................. Ria's Pride 
 150 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ..................... Runaway Girl 
 208 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ............. Swing a Deel (AUS) 
 216 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) .............................. Terra Sancta 
 226 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) ............................... Tiff and Co 
 233 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE) ............... Vaaya's Choice (AUS) 
 253 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) .......................................... Zenella 
 282 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) .................................. As You Please 
 320 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) ................................. Chesapeake 
 326 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) .......................................... Ciana 
 360 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ....................................Escalera 
 370 Bay Filly Bivouac (AUS) ....................... Fleet of Foot (AUS) 
 371 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS)......................... Floating Heart 
 391 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................ Grey Swallow 
 394 Bay Colt Snitzel (AUS) ................................ Hard As (AUS) 

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 17 - 60) 

 5 Chestnut Colt Maurice (JPN) ............................ In a While (AUS) 
 9 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ...............................Instone 
 21 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) .............. Kiss the Daddy (USA) 
 51 Chestnut Gelding All Too Hard (AUS).................... Louis's Girl (AUS) 
 62 Bay Gelding Shalaa (IRE) ...................................Marella (AUS) 
 67 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ........................................... Mi Sky 
 70 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Miss Contessa 
 73 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Miss Hoi Polloi 
 75 Chestnut Gelding Banquo (AUS) ...................................... Miss Rule 
 87 Chestnut Gelding King's Legacy (AUS) ....................... My Chicharita 
 125 Brown Gelding Pierata (AUS)............................. Primaluna (AUS) 
 126 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ............................ Prime Time (AUS) 
 127 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS)............... Princess Katie (AUS) 
 135 Brown Colt Capitalist (AUS) ......................... Quintessa (AUS) 
 147 Chestnut Gelding Russian Revolution (AUS) .......... Rosadiblu (AUS) 
 156 Brown Colt Frankel (GB) ............................... Salsa Bella (FR) 
 159 Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Savaplay 
 169 Chestnut Filly Capitalist (AUS) .................. Shadow Watch (AUS) 
 189 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE) ................................... Sorenata 
 196 Chestnut Gelding Star Turn (AUS) ..................... Spotty Socks (AUS) 
 203 Bay Gelding Embellish ......................... Stylish Achiever (AUS) 
 215 Bay Gelding Strasbourg (AUS) ........................... Tereras (AUS) 
 236 Bay Gelding Nicconi (AUS) .............................................. Vichy 
 245 Bay Gelding Anders (AUS) ................. Whisper Delovely (AUS) 
 259 Chestnut Filly Per Incanto (USA) ....... A Chance to Dream (AUS) 
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 270 Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) ........................ Anaween (AUS) 
 272 Bay Gelding Hellbent (AUS) ............................... Anisha (AUS) 
 279 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) ................................... Assume 
 292 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) ....................................... Baradevi 
 294 Brown Gelding Street Boss (USA) ....................... Belveeta (USA) 
 303 Bay Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ........ Boudicea Belle (AUS) 
 306 Bay Colt Harry Angel (IRE) .......................... Cambric (AUS) 
 310 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ..................................... Celeris 
 313 Brown Gelding Turn Me Loose .................................... Chapchick 
 352 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ............................... Ella Louise 
 362 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) .................... Eva Godiva (AUS) 
 363 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ..................... Extra Celestial (AUS) 
 369 Bay or Brown Gelding Castelvecchio (AUS) ....................First Tier (AUS) 
 398 Bay Colt Russian Revolution (AUS)Highland Daughter(IRE) 

On Account of Kilmore Farm Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box B 63 - 65) 

 84 Brown Filly Yulong Prince (SAF)................... Mountford (AUS) 
 350 Brown Filly Headwater (AUS) ............................. Dwelt (AUS) 
 377 Brown Colt Ancient Spirit (GER)............................... Focusing 

On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 61 - 69, 73 - 80) 

 11 Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) .............................. Irish Dream 
 60 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ..................... Majella Magic (AUS) 
 107 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ......................................Pedestal 
 133 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS) ..................................... Qiji Sunlight 
 136 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ........................ Rare Delight (AUS) 
 174 Brown Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) ............................ Shillelagh 
 204 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ............................ Sunday Rose 
 209 Chestnut Gelding Nicconi (AUS) .......................... Swing Note (AUS) 
 217 Bay Gelding Cosmic Force (AUS) ........................ Terroir (AUS) 
 254 Bay Colt Churchill (IRE) ............................... Zermatt (AUS) 
 269 Brown Filly Vadamos (FR) ......................................... Amparo 
 274 Bay Colt Spirit of Boom (AUS) ........... A Proper Lady (AUS) 
 295 Bay Filly Russian Camelot (IRE) ......................... Bergamot 
 298 Chestnut Gelding Belardo (IRE) .................................. Blueberry Hill 
 347 Chestnut Filly Per Incanto (USA) ...................................Dreamer 
 380 Bay Gelding Hanseatic (AUS) .......... Forget the Weather (USA) 

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box G 13 - 15, 17 - 20) 

 12 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) ........................ Jive Dancing (GB) 
 34 Bay Gelding Churchill (IRE) .......................... Latest Plan (USA) 
 35 Brown Colt Darci Brahma ......................... La Tourneau (AUS) 
 53 Bay Filly I Am Invincible (AUS) ..................... Lubiton (AUS) 
 151 Bay or Brown Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ........ Runaway Jesse (AUS) 
 361 Brown Colt Shamexpress ........................................ Eszencia 
 383 Bay Colt Written Tycoon (AUS) ...................... Fuhryk (AUS) 

On Account of Lilywhites Lodge, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box I 7 - 10, 17 - 25, 28 - 32) 

 24 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) .................................. La Donna 
 66 Bay Colt Shamexpress ....................................... Mia Rose 
 100 Brown Filly Almanzor (FR) ....................................Our Kismet 
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 104 Bay Colt Frosted (USA) ...............................Papillon (AUS) 
 110 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ...................................... Permesso 
 138 Chestnut Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS) ................................... Red Flag 
 139 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .......................... Refreshing (AUS) 
 181 Chestnut Colt Written Tycoon (AUS) ..... Snitzel's Goddess (AUS) 
 182 Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ............................ Snitz of Time 
 228 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ....................................... Tourmaline 
 240 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ..................................................Vitani 
 262 Brown Gelding Redwood (GB) .............................. Alamea (AUS) 
 277 Bay Gelding Street Boss (USA) ................................. Arpeggio 
 286 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ........................... Azeema (AUS) 
 302 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ............................. Bonaichi (AUS) 
 386 Chestnut Colt Ole Kirk (AUS) .............................Gheedaa (AUS) 
 401 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ............................ Hokey Pokey 

On Account of Lyndhurst Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box I 46 - 48, 55 - 58) 

 7 Bay Gelding Peltzer (AUS) .......................... Infinite Love (AUS) 
 122 Bay Colt Ole Kirk (AUS) ........................... Press Box (AUS) 
 158 Brown Gelding I Am Invincible (AUS) ......... Sassy 'n' Smart (AUS) 
 242 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ............................. Wanaka Dream 
 309 Bay Gelding Alabama Express (AUS) ........ Catwalk Kitty (AUS) 
 339 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS) .................................... Daisy Dukes 
 381 Black or Brown Gelding Capitalist (AUS) ...................... French Fern (AUS) 

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box D 80 - 87) 

 25 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) ................................... Lady Aroha 
 52 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................... Love Potion 
 72 Brown Filly Frosted (USA) ........................... Miss Gem (AUS) 
 74 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................. Missile Crisis 
 164 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ..................................... Seafolly 
 172 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ........................... She's Not Bad 
 224 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ...................... Thunder Machine 
 334 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ................................... Courtney 

On Account of Ohukia Lodge, Cambridge. 
(Box H 5 - 6, 16 - 43) 

 29 Chestnut Colt Deep Field (AUS) ................... Lady Macan (AUS) 
 33 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose .......................... Lamington Vegas 
 44 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ............................. Lips of an Angel 
 48 Bay Colt So You Think ......................... Lost Diamond (GB) 
 55 Chestnut Colt Admire Mars (JPN) ............... Lucky Helmet (AUS) 
 86 Bay Colt North Pacific (AUS) ............ Mrs Ramona G (USA) 
 91 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................................... Nymenche 
 95 Bay or Brown Filly Ocean Park .................................... On Broadway 
 101 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ......................... Out of the Park 
 130 Bay Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) ..... Prove Your Worth (AUS) 
 171 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................ Shebringsmerubies (AUS) 
 180 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) ............................ Snit Ball (AUS) 
 190 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ....................... Sorpesee (AUS) 
 192 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ..................... Special Light (AUS) 
 200 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) .................................. Starry Heights 
 267 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) ...................................... Ama la Vita 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 271 Brown Colt Russian Revolution (AUS) ........... Angelicus (AUS) 
 304 Bay or Brown Colt Zoustar (AUS)..................... Brooke's Edge (AUS) 
 319 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) ........... Cheryl Moana Marie 
 321 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) ......................... Chickaletta (AUS) 
 324 Bay Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) ..................... Choose (AUS) 
 329 Grey Colt Star Turn (AUS) ............................. Cleverley (IRE) 
 331 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) ....................... Connemara (AUS) 
 355 Brown Filly Hellbent (AUS) .............................. Emerge (AUS) 
 357 Bay or Brown Colt Toronado (IRE) ............... Enchanted Dawn (USA) 
 372 Chestnut Colt Harry Angel (IRE) ........................ Florabella (AUS) 
 375 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS).................... Florida Girl (AUS) 
 385 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) ........................... Geneteau (AUS) 

On Account of Pertab Racing, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box D 45 - 55, 61 - 73) 

 36 Bay Filly All Too Hard (AUS)................................... Laurant 
 37 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ........................................... Lay Off 
 50 Bay Colt Fierce Impact (JPN) ................ Lotta Sugar (AUS) 
 78 Chestnut Colt Ribchester (IRE) .......................... Misstrum (AUS) 
 92 Chestnut Filly Turn Me Loose ....................................... Ohakune 
 93 Bay Gelding Lucky Vega (IRE) ............. Older Than Time (AUS) 
 117 Brown Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ........... Platinum Diva (AUS) 
 132 Chestnut Gelding Almanzor (FR) .............................. Purnima (AUS) 
 155 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ................................. Saint Martins 
 205 Bay Gelding Alabama Express (AUS) ......... Superbellaa (AUS) 
 218 Bay Colt Embellish ..................................... Tesorina (AUS) 
 231 Bay or Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) ........................ Twoznotenough 
 307 Chestnut Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ........................ Cape City Flyer 
 311 Bay Gelding Banquo (AUS) .............................. Cenzatti (AUS) 
 312 Bay Gelding Hellbent (AUS) ........................ Champalou (AUS) 
 314 Bay or Grey Gelding Shamexpress ..................................... Chapoutier 
 325 Bay or Brown Colt Shamus Award (AUS) .......... Chosen Angel (AUS) 
 335 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ........................... Crescendo 
 368 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) ........................................ Fibbers 
 392 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ............................. Guessed (AUS) 
 403 Bay Gelding Shocking (AUS) ...............................Hugandakiss 
 404 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ...................... Hui Hai Stars 

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box E 6 - 9, 12 - 14, 17 - 20, 23 - 25) 

 89 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ....................... Navy Beach 
 124 Bay Gelding Ace High (AUS) ......................... Prickley Princess 
 145 Bay Colt Ghaiyyath (IRE) ............ Romantic Whisper (AUS) 
 183 Grey Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................................ Snow Line 
 191 Bay Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ......................... Soubrettes 
 227 Bay Gelding Dubious (AUS) ............................. Tinjirarni (AUS) 
 232 Bay Colt Shamexpress ...................................... Up a Ghia 
 246 Bay or Brown Colt Bivouac (AUS) ......................... Whitehaven (AUS) 
 255 Bay Gelding Hello Youmzain (FR) .....................................Ziffel 
 284 Chestnut Gelding Headwater (AUS) .................. Ay Jay Charli (AUS) 
 342 Brown Gelding El Roca (AUS) ........................ Diamond Lindauer 
 390 Bay Gelding Heroic Valour (AUS).............................. Greetings 
 393 Bay Colt Russian Revolution (AUS) ............. Halimae (AUS) 
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On Account of Platinum Bloodstock, Glen Massey. (As Agent) 
(Box G 49, 52) 

 8 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ...................................... Inspire Me 
 238 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .............................. Vironvay 

On Account of Prima Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box E 38 - 47, 49 - 58) 

 1 Brown Colt Deep Field (AUS) ..................... Icedginger (AUS) 
 6 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ......................... Indomitable 
 28 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) ........................... Lady Linwood 
 97 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Onmyown 
 116 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ........................ Pipsqueak Rose 
 149 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) .................................... Royal Era 
 157 Chestnut Filly Proisir (AUS) ..................................... Sansa Stark 
 168 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE) .................................. Sexy Pins 
 178 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ....................................... Siracusa 
 188 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ...................................... Sorellina 
 197 Bay Gelding Bivouac (AUS) ........................ Squandered (AUS) 
 251 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ........................................... Zaballet 
 273 Bay Gelding Savile Row ........................................... Annalone 
 280 Bay Gelding Toronado (IRE) .......................... Assuming (AUS) 
 289 Chestnut Colt Hanseatic (AUS) ............................... Bahja (AUS) 
 316 Bay or Brown Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) .......................... Charmeuse 
 332 Bay Gelding U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................. Corinthia 
 333 Chestnut Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS) ........ Cottoned On (AUS) 

On Account of Regal Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 47 - 53, 60 - 66) 

 30 Bay Colt Pierata (AUS)....................... Lady Rah Rah (AUS) 
 63 Bay Gelding U S Navy Flag (USA) ....................... Maria Grazia 
 98 Bay Colt Earthlight (IRE) ............................... O'Raghailligh 
 99 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .................................. Ostreidae 
 103 Bay Gelding Derryn (AUS) ......................................Pakapunch 
 131 Bay Gelding Pierro (AUS) ................................... Psalms (AUS) 
 144 Bay Colt Written By (AUS) ....................... Rocknavar (AUS) 
 167 Grey Colt King's Legacy (AUS) ............ Send Me Wild (AUS) 
 185 Chestnut Colt Hanseatic (AUS) .................... Soft Landing (AUS) 
 187 Bay Gelding Written Tycoon (AUS) ................. Sopraffina (AUS) 
 194 Brown Gelding North Pacific (AUS) .......... Splash Headline (AUS) 
 207 Bay Gelding Earthlight (IRE) ..................... Swift Gamma (AUS) 
 213 Chestnut Colt Bivouac (AUS) .............................. Teleplay (AUS) 
 219 Chestnut Colt Star Turn (AUS) ............................. That Girl (AUS) 

On Account of Riverrock Farm, Matamata 
(Box F 62 - 64, 67 - 70, 73 - 75, 80 - 82) 

 22 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ................................. Kyrie Eleison 
 49 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) ................................ Lots of Dosh 
 58 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ..................................... Magic Tryst 
 77 Bay Colt Tagaloa (AUS) ..................... Miss Stunning (AUS) 
 118 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ................................... Polson (AUS) 
 119 Bay Filly Zousain (AUS) ............................. Poste Restante 
 143 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ............. Rockadubai (AUS) 
 160 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ......................................... Savette 
 225 Chestnut Gelding Written By (AUS) .............................. Tie Me Down 
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 261 Bay Gelding Shocking (AUS) ............................. Alagant Angel 
 263 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) .............. All Day Baby (AUS) 
 288 Brown Colt Churchill (IRE) ................................ Bagitol (AUS) 

On Account of Riversley Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box B 6 - 57) 

 2 Chestnut Gelding Written By (AUS) .................................. Idol (AUS) 
 4 Brown Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ................................ Imadreamer 
 14 Black or Brown Gelding Lean Mean Machine (AUS) .......... Karmella (AUS) 
 16 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ....................... Katherine Wright 
 20 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ............................... Kissmekate 
 39 Black or Brown Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ................. Lazumba (AUS) 
 41 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .......................... Leica Lady 
 45 Bay Gelding Bivouac (AUS) ..................... Lipstick Lover (AUS) 
 47 Bay or Brown Gelding Derryn (AUS) ................................. Long Harbour 
 54 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) .................................... Lucky Feat 
 68 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) ......................... Miss Brahmos 
 69 Bay Gelding Toronado (IRE) .................... Miss Conduct (AUS) 
 71 Bay Colt Toronado (IRE) ................. Miss Dominican (AUS) 
 79 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS) ...................................... Miss Vegas 
 88 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ................ My Goodness (AUS) 
 109 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) ............................... Pendleton 
 120 Bay or Brown Gelding Farnan (AUS).............................. Precious Sophia 
 121 Bay or Brown Colt Snitzel (AUS) .......................... Presque Isle (JPN) 
 123 Bay or Brown Gelding Zousain (AUS) ........................ Pretty Fancy (AUS) 
 134 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) .......................... Queen of Pop 
 161 Chestnut Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .................................... Sayyzel 
 162 Bay Colt Shamexpress ................................ Schooner Bay 
 166 Bay Gelding Anders (AUS) ........................Sebring Sally (AUS) 
 176 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ........................... Silver Eclipse 
 179 Bay Gelding Capitalist (AUS) ...................... Sister Madly (AUS) 
 186 Bay Gelding Star Turn (AUS) ................................ Soiree (AUS) 
 199 Bay Gelding Exceedance (AUS) .............. Star of Darwin (AUS) 
 201 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ...................... Stolen Dance (AUS) 
 206 Bay Gelding Tassort (AUS) ............... Sweet and Vicious (AUS) 
 222 Bay Gelding Star Turn (AUS) ................... The Quick One (AUS) 
 234 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ......................... Venetian Raider 
 235 Bay Gelding Deep Field (AUS) .................... Very Clever (AUS) 
 241 Brown Gelding Dubious (AUS) .................................. Wald (AUS) 
 243 Bay or Brown Gelding Toronado (IRE) ............... We'll Never Know (AUS) 
 247 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ................................ Wild Rock (AUS) 
 276 Brown Gelding Encryption (AUS) ................. Ardoyne Road (AUS) 
 299 Grey Gelding Embellish ....................................... Blue Shadow 
 300 Brown Colt So You Think .................................. Bobine (USA) 
 315 Chestnut Gelding Calyx (GB) ............................. Charlee Bear (AUS) 
 322 Bay Gelding Maurice (JPN) ............................ Chicquita (AUS) 
 336 Bay or Brown Gelding Cosmic Force (AUS) ......................... Crete (AUS) 
 337 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ....................... Cribbage (AUS) 
 341 Bay Gelding Capitalist (AUS) ..........................Damedge (AUS) 
 343 Brown Gelding Embellish ................................... Dizzibella (AUS) 
 344 Chestnut Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ............... Double Expresso 
 359 Bay or Brown Gelding Merchant Navy (AUS) .................. Ennerdale (GB) 
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 365 Bay Gelding Hellbent (AUS) .................. Fanciful Dream (AUS) 
 384 Bay Gelding Better Than Ready (AUS) ................... Garter (IRE) 
 397 Bay Gelding King's Legacy (AUS) ............. Hidden Talent (AUS) 
 402 Brown Gelding Derryn (AUS) ......................................... Hot Spot 

On Account of Trelawney Stud Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 30 - 31, 34) 

 237 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ............................ Vinevale (AUS) 
 281 Chestnut Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) .................................. Astor 
 349 Bay Filly Ocean Park .......................................... Dubonnet 

On Account of VL Bloodstock Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box B 66) 

 366 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ........................................ Fawn 
On Account of Waikato Stud Ltd, Matamata. 

(Box F 7 - 10, 13 - 15) 
 40 Bay Gelding Ocean Park ................................................. Legs 
 244 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) .................................. West Wind 
 252 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ............................................. Zaburn 
 293 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) ........................ Believe You Me 
 330 Chestnut Gelding Super Seth (AUS) .................................. Coldplay 
 358 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ............................... English Rose 
 400 Bay or Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................................... Hoity Toity 

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box C 7 - 74, 82 - 84) 

 10 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ........................... Internet (AUS) 
 13 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ...................... Jolie Blonde (AUS) 
 15 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ........................... Katespur (AUS) 
 18 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) ......................................... Kayture 
 19 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ....................................... Kilderry 
 23 Bay Colt Ferrando ........................................... La Achiever 
 27 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .................. Lady de Bathe (AUS) 
 31 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ........................ Lady's Wish (USA) 
 38 Bay or Brown Colt Redwood (GB) ......................................... Lazulia 
 43 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ...................................... Limentis 
 56 Black Colt Redwood (GB) ............................... Lychee (AUS) 
 59 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .............................. Magnificently 
 61 Chestnut Gelding American Pharoah (USA) ............... Mallyon (AUS) 
 64 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ............................ Melroy (AUS) 
 82 Bay Colt Tarzino.................................... More Caviar (AUS) 
 85 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ................................. Mrs Beakley 
 105 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .............................. Parche (AUS) 
 108 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) .............................. Pele (AUS) 
 111 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ....................... Pharmacusa (AUS) 
 112 Chestnut Colt Telperion (AUS) ..................... Philanthropic (AUS) 
 113 Bay Filly Tarzino............................... Pick of the Day (AUS) 
 128 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ..................................... Prophetic 
 137 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .............. Ready My Sienna (AUS) 
 140 Bay Colt Tarzino....................................... Remind Me (GB) 
 146 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............... Room to Rock (AUS) 
 148 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) .............. Roses All the Way (AUS) 
 152 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) .......................... Rusalka (AUS) 
 153 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .............................. Sacrista (AUS) 
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 154 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ....................................... Saignon 
 163 Chestnut Filly Reliable Man (GB) ........................ Scottish (AUS) 
 173 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ...................... Shezablonde (AUS) 
 175 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ...................................... Sigiriya 
 184 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) ........................ Soda No Ice (AUS) 
 212 Bay or Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ..........................Tamara (AUS) 
 220 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ................... The First Lady (AUS) 
 229 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) .......... Tragic Love Story (AUS) 
 230 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ........................ Trojan Lass (AUS) 
 239 Bay Filly Tarzino......................................... Visa Lisa (AUS) 
 250 Bay or Brown Filly El Roca (AUS) ...................................... Wrapping 
 256 Brown Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............................. Zulia (AUS) 
 257 Bay or Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ........................... Zuzela (AUS) 
 258 Chestnut Colt Telperion (AUS) ............ Absolute Empress (AUS) 
 260 Bay Gelding Tarzino.................................... Afghanistan (AUS) 
 264 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ...................... Alta Floresta (AUS) 
 266 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ............... Always in Trouble (AUS) 
 275 Bay Filly Ferrando ................................................. Arancia 
 278 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ...................................... Assertion 
 285 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ................................... Azafran 
 291 Brown Colt Redwood (GB) ............................. Ballyalla (AUS) 
 296 Brown Colt Telperion (AUS) ........................... Betrayed (AUS) 
 305 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ......................... Callitris (USA) 
 323 Chestnut/Grey Colt Telperion (AUS) ................. Chinchilla Rose (AUS) 
 338 Grey Filly Redwood (GB) ............................................Cuba 
 340 Chestnut Filly Telperion (AUS) ......................... Daly River (AUS) 
 345 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) .......... Dramatic Actress (AUS) 
 364 Chestnut Filly Telperion (AUS) ................................... Extra Time 
 373 Bay Colt Ferrando .....................................Floraison (AUS) 
 374 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ................................. Florid Affair 
 376 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ................... Flower of Love (AUS) 
 378 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ................................ Forest Affair 
 382 Chestnut Colt Telperion (AUS) ........................... Fromage (AUS) 
 387 Bay or Brown Filly El Roca (AUS) ....................... Giddyupkate (AUS) 
 389 Bay Colt Tarzino..................................... Gold Water (AUS) 
 396 Chestnut Filly Telperion (AUS) .............................Heart of Stone 
 399 Bay or Brown Colt Redwood (GB) .......................................... Hingis 

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. 
(Box D 13 - 20, 30 - 37) 

 17 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ..................................... Katie Perrie 
 80 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS)..................... Mnemonic (AUS) 
 90 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ............................... Not a Jaffa 
 96 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose .......................................... Ondine 
 142 Bay Gelding Farnan (AUS)...................... River Goddess (AUS) 
 170 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ............................ Shanzam (AUS) 
 177 Black Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ..................... Simply Put (AUS) 
 221 Grey Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) .................... The Grey Lady 
 223 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) ....................................... Thisisus 
 249 Chestnut Colt Showtime (AUS) ................. Without Saying (AUS) 
 268 Brown Gelding Lonhro (AUS) .............................. Ambereen (FR) 
 297 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ........................ Bits and Pieces 
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 308 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) .................... Cassini (AUS) 
 317 Bay Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ................ Charmont (AUS) 
 318 Brown Gelding Almanzor (FR) ........................................ Chenille 
 327 Bay Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ...................... Ciarlet (AUS) 
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KILTANNON STABLES LTD, Cambridge 61-69, 73-80 
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Ace High (AUS) 
Br. c.-Ciana .................................... 326 
Br. c.-Eloquence ............................ 353 
B. g.-Prickley Princess ................... 124 
B. f.-Royal Era ................................ 149 
Admire Mars (JPN) 
Ch. c.-Lucky Helmet (AUS) .............. 55 
Alabama Express (AUS) 
B. g.-Catwalk Kitty (AUS) ............... 309 
B. g.-Superbellaa (AUS) ................. 205 
All Too Hard (AUS) 
B. c.-Floating Heart ........................ 371 
B. c.-Florida Girl (AUS) ................... 375 
B. f.-Laurant ..................................... 36 
Ch. g.-Louis's Girl (AUS) .................. 51 
B. c.-Mnemonic (AUS) ..................... 80 
B. c.-Princess Katie (AUS) ............. 127 
Almanzor (FR) 
Br. g.-Chenille ................................ 318 
Ch. f.-Chesapeake ......................... 320 
B. c.-Extra Celestial (AUS) ............. 363 
B. g.-Guessed (AUS) ..................... 392 
B. g.-Kyrie Eleison ............................ 22 
Ch. f.-Lady Aroha ............................. 25 
B. g.-Majella Magic (AUS) ................ 60 
B. c.-Miss Selby ............................... 76 
Br. f.-Our Kismet ............................ 100 
Ch. f.-Pinstripe ............................... 115 
Ch. g.-Purnima (AUS) .................... 132 
B. c.-Rare Delight (AUS) ................ 136 
B. c.-Refreshing (AUS) ................... 139 
B. c.-Savette ................................... 160 
B. f.-Shanzam (AUS) ...................... 170 
B. g.-Siracusa ................................ 178 
B. g.-Wanaka Dream ...................... 242 
B. g.-Zenella ................................... 253 
American Pharoah (USA) 
Ch. g.-Mallyon (AUS) ....................... 61 
Ancient Spirit (GER) 
Br. c.-Focusing............................... 377 
Anders (AUS) 
B. g.-Sebring Sally (AUS) ............... 166 
B. g.-Whisper Delovely (AUS) ........ 245 
Ardrossan (AUS) 
B. c.-Escalera ................................. 360 
B. g.-Katherine Wright ...................... 16 
B. g.-Kissmekate .............................. 20 
B. c.-La Donna ................................. 24 
B. c.-Sea of Love (AUS) ................. 165 
B. g.-Sunday Rose ......................... 204 
B. c.-Terra Sancta .......................... 216 

B. c.-Venetian Raider ...................... 234 
Banquo (AUS) 
B. g.-Cenzatti (AUS) ....................... 311 
Ch. g.-Miss Rule ............................... 75 
Belardo (IRE) 
Ch. g.-Blueberry Hill ....................... 298 
B. c.-Zaballet .................................. 251 
Better Than Ready (AUS) 
B. g.-Garter (IRE) ............................ 384 
Bivouac (AUS) 
B. f.-Fleet of Foot (AUS) ................. 370 
B. g.-Lipstick Lover (AUS) ................ 45 
B. g.-Squandered (AUS) ................ 197 
Ch. c.-Teleplay (AUS) ..................... 213 
B. or Br. c.-Whitehaven (AUS) ........ 246 
Calyx (GB) 
Ch. g.-Charlee Bear (AUS) ............. 315 
Capitalist (AUS) 
B. c.-Connemara (AUS) .................. 331 
B. g.-Damedge (AUS) .................... 341 
Blk. or Br g.-French Fern (AUS) ...... 381 
B. c.-Let Me Sleep on It (AUS) .......... 42 
Br. c.-Quintessa (AUS) ................... 135 
Ch. f.-Shadow Watch (AUS) ........... 169 
B. g.-Sister Madly (AUS) ................. 179 
B. c.-Snit Ball (AUS) ........................ 180 
Castelvecchio (AUS) 
B. or Br. g.-First Tier (AUS) ............. 369 
Churchill (IRE) 
Br. c.-Bagitol (AUS) ........................ 288 
B. g.-Latest Plan (USA) ..................... 34 
B. c.-Zermatt (AUS) ........................ 254 
Circus Maximus (IRE) 
Ch. c.-Astor .................................... 281 
B. g.-Cassini (AUS)......................... 308 
B. f.-Cheryl Moana Marie ................ 319 
Ch. g.-Double Expresso ................. 344 
B. g.-Instone ....................................... 9 
B. g.-Lady Blue ................................. 26 
B. c.-Prove Your Worth (AUS) ......... 130 
B. g.-Rockadubai (AUS) ................. 143 
B. g.-Swiss Precision ...................... 210 
Contributer (IRE) 
B. f.-Courtney ................................. 334 
B. c.-Love Potion .............................. 52 
B. c.-Missile Crisis ............................ 74 
B. c.-Ostreidae ................................. 99 
B. f.-Pipsqueak Rose ...................... 116 
B. f.-Seafolly ................................... 164 
B. g.-Sexy Pins ............................... 168 
B. f.-She's Not Bad ......................... 172 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. g.-Sorenata ................................ 189 
B. f.-Thunder Machine.................... 224 
B. g.-Vaaya's Choice (AUS) ........... 233 
Cosmic Force (AUS) 
B. or Br. g.-Crete (AUS) ................. 336 
B. g.-Terroir (AUS) .......................... 217 
Darci Brahma 
B. c.-Inspire Me .................................. 8 
Br. c.-La Tourneau (AUS) ................. 35 
B. c.-Lay Off ..................................... 37 
B. g.-Lips of an Angel ...................... 44 
B. g.-Permesso .............................. 110 
Deep Field (AUS) 
B. c.-Cribbage (AUS) ..................... 337 
Ch. c.-Egyptian Bullet (AUS) .......... 351 
Br. c.-Icedginger (AUS) ...................... 1 
B. c.-Kiss the Daddy (USA) .............. 21 
Ch. c.-Lady Macan (AUS) ................ 29 
B. c.-My Goodness (AUS) ................ 88 
B. c.-Sorpesee (AUS) ..................... 190 
B. g.-Very Clever (AUS) .................. 235 
Derryn (AUS) 
Br. g.-Hot Spot ............................... 402 
B. c.-Katie Perrie .............................. 17 
B. or Br. g.-Long Harbour ................ 47 
B. c.-Magic Tryst .............................. 58 
B. g.-Pakapunch ............................ 103 
Dirty Work (AUS) 
B. or Br. g.-Spirited Away (USA) .... 193 
Dubious (AUS) 
B. g.-Tinjirarni (AUS) ...................... 227 
Br. g.-Wald (AUS) ........................... 241 
Earthlight (IRE) 
B. c.-O'Raghailligh ........................... 98 
B. g.-Swift Gamma (AUS) .............. 207 
El Roca (AUS) 
B. c.-Assertion ................................ 278 
Br. g.-Diamond Lindauer................ 342 
B. or Br. f.-Giddyupkate (AUS) ....... 387 
Ch. f.-Kayture ................................... 18 
B. c.-Lady's Wish (USA) ................... 31 
B. g.-Mi Sky ...................................... 67 
B. f.-Pharmacusa (AUS) ................. 111 
B. c.-Sacrista (AUS) ....................... 153 
B. f.-Shezablonde (AUS) ................ 173 
Ch. f.-Soda No Ice (AUS) ............... 184 
B. g.-Stolen Dance (AUS) .............. 201 
B. or Br. f.-Wrapping ...................... 250 
Embellish 
Gr. g.-Blue Shadow ........................ 299 
Br. g.-Dizzibella (AUS).................... 343 

B. c.-Emerged ................................ 356 
B. g.-Stylish Achiever (AUS) ........... 203 
B. c.-Tesorina (AUS) ....................... 218 
Encryption (AUS) 
Br. g.-Ardoyne Road (AUS) ............ 276 
Exceedance (AUS) 
B. g.-Star of Darwin (AUS) .............. 199 
Exceed and Excel (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Cottoned On (AUS) .............. 333 
Farnan (AUS) 
B. or Br. g.-Precious Sophia ........... 120 
B. g.-River Goddess (AUS)............. 142 
Ferrando 
B. f.-Arancia .................................... 275 
B. c.-Floraison (AUS) ...................... 373 
B. c.-La Achiever .............................. 23 
B. or Br. c.-Paxos ........................... 106 
B. g.-Stage Door ............................ 198 
Fierce Impact (JPN) ..............................  
B. c.-Lotta Sugar (AUS) .................... 50 
Foxwedge (AUS) 
B. c.-Talkingdol (AUS) .................... 211 
Frankel (GB) 
Br. c.-Salsa Bella (FR) .................... 156 
Frosted (USA) 
Br. f.-Miss Gem (AUS) ...................... 72 
B. c.-Papillon (AUS) ........................ 104 
Ghaiyyath (IRE) 
B. c.-Pimento (AUS) ....................... 114 
B. c.-Romantic Whisper (AUS) ....... 145 
Hanseatic (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Bahja (AUS) ......................... 289 
B. g.-Forget the Weather (USA) ...... 380 
Ch. c.-Soft Landing (AUS) .............. 185 
Harry Angel (IRE) 
B. c.-Cambric (AUS) ....................... 306 
Ch. c.-Florabella (AUS) ................... 372 
B. c.-Forever Calm (AUS) ............... 379 
Headwater (AUS) 
Ch. g.-Ay Jay Charli (AUS) ............. 284 
Br. f.-Dwelt (AUS) ........................... 350 
Hellbent (AUS) 
B. g.-Anisha (AUS) ......................... 272 
B. g.-Champalou (AUS) .................. 312 
Br. f.-Emerge (AUS) ........................ 355 
B. g.-Fanciful Dream (AUS) ............ 365 
B. c.-Fibbers ................................... 368 
B. c.-Geneteau (AUS) ..................... 385 
B. c.-Jive Dancing (GB) .................... 12 
Hello Youmzain (FR) 
B. c.-All Day Baby (AUS) ................ 263 
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B. or Br. c.-Charmeuse .................. 316 
B. c.-Crescendo ............................. 335 
B. g.-Fearless Choice (AUS) .......... 367 
B. g.-Mianina .................................... 65 
B. f.-Swing a Deel (AUS) ................ 208 
B. g.-Ziffel ....................................... 255 
Heroic Valour (AUS) 
B. c.-Clara's Cross (AUS) ............... 328 
B. g.-Greetings ............................... 390 
Ch. g.-Heart of a Rebel (AUS) ........ 395 
I Am Invincible (AUS) 
B. c.-Choose (AUS)........................ 324 
B. c.-La Luna Rossa ......................... 32 
B. f.-Lubiton (AUS) ........................... 53 
Br. g.-Sassy 'n' Smart (AUS) ........... 158 
Br. c.-Shillelagh .............................. 174 
King of Comedy (IRE) 
B. c.-Navy Beach ............................. 89 
B. c.-Runaway Girl ......................... 150 
King's Legacy (AUS) 
B. g.-Hidden Talent (AUS) ............. 397 
Ch. g.-My Chicharita ........................ 87 
Gr. c.-Send Me Wild (AUS) ............ 167 
Lean Mean Machine (AUS) 
Blk. or Br g.-Karmella (AUS)............. 14 
Lonhro (AUS) 
Br. g.-Ambereen (FR) ..................... 268 
Lucky Vega (IRE) 
B. g.-Older Than Time (AUS) ........... 93 
Maurice (JPN) 
B. g.-Chicquita (AUS) ..................... 322 
Ch. c.-In a While (AUS) ...................... 5 
Merchant Navy (AUS) 
B. or Br. g.-Ennerdale (GB) ............ 359 
Nicconi (AUS) 
Ch. g.-Swing Note (AUS) ............... 209 
B. g.-Vichy ...................................... 236 
North Pacific (AUS) 
B. c.-Mrs Ramona G (USA) .............. 86 
Br. g.-Splash Headline (AUS)......... 194 
Ocean Park 
B. f.-Dubonnet ................................ 349 
B. g.-Legs ........................................ 40 
B. or Br. f.-On Broadway .................. 95 
Br. f.-Strada Cavallo ....................... 202 
Ole Kirk (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Gheedaa (AUS) ................... 386 
B. c.-Press Box (AUS) .................... 122 
Pariah (AUS) 
B. f.-Winton Creek (AUS)................ 248 
 

Peltzer (AUS) 
B. g.-Infinite Love (AUS) ..................... 7 
Per Incanto (USA) 
Ch. f.-A Chance to Dream (AUS) .... 259 
Br. c.-Alternative Fact ..................... 265 
Br. f.-Anaween (AUS)...................... 270 
B. f.-Assume ................................... 279 
B. g.-Bits and Pieces ...................... 297 
B. c.-Celeris .................................... 310 
Ch. f.-Dreamer ................................ 347 
B. c.-Eva Godiva (AUS) .................. 362 
Br. f.-Irish Dream .............................. 11 
Br. c.-Miss Contessa ........................ 70 
B. f.-Miss Hoi Polloi .......................... 73 
Br. c.-Not a Jaffa .............................. 90 
Br. f.-Savaplay ................................ 159 
Ch. g.-Sayyzel ................................ 161 
Br. g.-Snitz of Time ......................... 182 
B. or Br. f.-Twoznotenough ............. 231 
Pierata (AUS) 
B. c.-Lady Rah Rah (AUS) ................ 30 
Br. g.-Primaluna (AUS) ................... 125 
Pierro (AUS) 
B. g.-Psalms (AUS)......................... 131 
Proisir (AUS) 
Br. c.-Ama la Vita ............................ 267 
B. g.-Daisy Dukes ........................... 339 
B. g.-Miss Vegas .............................. 79 
B. c.-Onmyown ................................. 97 
B. f.-Polson (AUS) .......................... 118 
B. f.-Prime Time (AUS) ................... 126 
B. g.-Qiji Sunlight ............................ 133 
Ch. f.-Sansa Stark .......................... 157 
Ch. c.-Starry Heights ...................... 200 
B. f.-Tourmaline .............................. 228 
Redwood (GB) 
Br. g.-Alamea (AUS) ....................... 262 
B. c.-Alta Floresta (AUS) ................. 264 
B. f.-Always in Trouble (AUS) ......... 266 
Br. c.-Ballyalla (AUS) ...................... 291 
Gr. f.-Cuba ...................................... 338 
B. f.-Flower of Love (AUS) .............. 376 
B. or Br. c.-Hingis ........................... 399 
B. or Br. c.-Lazulia ............................ 38 
Blk. c.-Lychee (AUS) ........................ 56 
B. f.-Mrs Beakley .............................. 85 
B. c.-Prophetic ................................ 128 
B. c.-Roses All the Way (AUS) ........ 148 
B. f.-Saignon ................................... 154 
B. c.-Trojan Lass (AUS) .................. 230 
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Reliable Man (GB) 
B. f.-Callitris (USA) ......................... 305 
B. f.-Dramatic Actress (AUS) .......... 345 
Gr. g.-Pele (AUS) ........................... 108 
B. c.-Room to Rock (AUS) ............. 146 
Ch. f.-Scottish (AUS) ...................... 163 
B. or Gr. c.-Tamara (AUS) .............. 212 
Gr. c.-Tragic Love Story (AUS) ....... 229 
Br. c.-Zulia (AUS) ........................... 256 
B. or Gr. c.-Zuzela (AUS) ............... 257 
Ribchester (IRE) 
B. f.-Azeema (AUS) ........................ 286 
Ch. c.-Misstrum (AUS) ..................... 78 
Russian Camelot (IRE) 
B. f.-Bergamot ................................ 295 
Russian Revolution (AUS) 
Br. c.-Angelicus (AUS) ................... 271 
B. c.-Halimae (AUS) ....................... 393 
B. c.-Highland Daughter (IRE) ....... 398 
Ch. g.-Rosadiblu (AUS) ................. 147 
Satono Aladdin (JPN) 
B. c.-Hui Hai Stars .......................... 404 
Br. c.-Platinum Diva (AUS) ............. 117 
Savabeel (AUS) 
B. g.-Backless ................................ 287 
B. g.-English Rose ......................... 358 
B. or Br. c.-Hoity Toity .................... 400 
Br. g.-Imadreamer .............................. 4 
B. g.-Jolie Blonde (AUS) .................. 13 
B. g.-Pedestal ................................ 107 
B. c.-Sorellina ................................. 188 
B. c.-Special Light (AUS) ............... 192 
B. c.-Vinevale (AUS) ....................... 237 
B. g.-West Wind ............................. 244 
Savile Row 
B. g.-Annalone ............................... 273 
Shalaa (IRE) 
B. g.-Marella (AUS) .......................... 62 
Shamexpress 
B. or Gr. g.-Chapoutier................... 314 
Br. c.-Eszencia ............................... 361 
B. c.-Mia Rose ................................. 66 
B. c.-Schooner Bay ........................ 162 
B. g.-Tequila Sunrise ...................... 214 
B. c.-Up a Ghia .............................. 232 
Shamus Award (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Chosen Angel (AUS) .... 325 
Shocking (AUS) 
B. g.-Alagant Angel ........................ 261 
B. g.-Hugandakiss ......................... 403 
 

Showtime (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Without Saying (AUS) .......... 249 
Snitzel (AUS) 
B. c.-Hard As (AUS)........................ 394 
B. or Br. c.-Presque Isle (JPN) ........ 121 
So You Think 
Br. c.-Bobine (USA) ........................ 300 
B. c.-Lost Diamond (GB) .................. 48 
Br. g.-Splendido (AUS) ................... 195 
Spirit of Boom (AUS) 
B. c.-A Proper Lady (AUS) .............. 274 
Star Turn (AUS) 
B. c.-Chickaletta (AUS) ................... 321 
Gr. c.-Cleverley (IRE) ...................... 329 
B. c.-Lots of Dosh ............................. 49 
B. c.-Overdressed (AUS) ................ 102 
B. g.-Soiree (AUS) .......................... 186 
Ch. g.-Spotty Socks (AUS) ............. 196 
Ch. c.-That Girl (AUS) ..................... 219 
B. g.-The Quick One (AUS) ............ 222 
B. c.-Thisisus .................................. 223 
Strasbourg (AUS) 
B. g.-Tereras (AUS) ........................ 215 
Street Boss (USA) 
B. g.-Arpeggio ................................ 277 
Br. g.-Belveeta (USA) ..................... 294 
Super Seth (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Believe You Me .................... 293 
B. c.-Bona Dea ............................... 301 
Ch. g.-Coldplay .............................. 330 
B. f.-Fawn ....................................... 366 
B. f.-Hokey Pokey ........................... 401 
B. g.-Ignored ...................................... 3 
B. c.-Out of the Park ....................... 101 
B. g.-Queen of Pop ........................ 134 
B. g.-Silver Eclipse ......................... 176 
Ch. c.-Tiff and Co ........................... 226 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
Ch. g.-Cape City Flyer .................... 307 
Br. g.-Ella Louise ............................ 352 
Blk. g.-Simply Put (AUS) ................. 177 
Gr. c.-Snow Line ............................. 183 
Swiss Ace (AUS) 
B. f.-Internet (AUS) ........................... 10 
B. c.-Lady Linwood ........................... 28 
B. f.-Melroy (AUS) ............................. 64 
Ch. g.-Red Flag .............................. 138 
B. f.-Rusalka (AUS) ......................... 152 
B. f.-Sigiriya .................................... 175 
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B. g.-Afghanistan (AUS) ................. 260 
B. c.-Gold Water (AUS) .................. 389 
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B. c.-Remind Me (GB) .................... 140 
B. c.-Ria's Pride .............................. 141 
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Ch. f.-Extra Time ............................ 364 
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B. f.-Forest Affair ............................ 378 
Ch. c.-Fromage (AUS) ................... 382 
Ch. f.-Heart of Stone ...................... 396 
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B. f.-Kilderry ..................................... 19 
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B. f.-Limentis .................................... 43 
B. f.-Magnificently ............................ 59 
B. f.-Parche (AUS) .......................... 105 
Ch. c.-Philanthropic (AUS) ............. 112 
B. f.-Ready My Sienna (AUS) ......... 137 
B. c.-The First Lady (AUS).............. 220 
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c. Super Seth-Tiff and Co ...................... 226 
c. Shamexpress-Up a Ghia .................... 232 
g. Wrote-Wild Rock ............................... 247 
g. Hello Youmzain-Ziffel ........................ 255 
c. Redwood-Alta Floresta ...................... 264 
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c. Wootton Bassett-Charmont................ 317 
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c. Hanseatic-Bahja ................................ 289 
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g. Hanseatic-Forget the Weather ........... 380 
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